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CL. Dorsal FPTAC Nome E Escalão CAT. Clube S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 D Total

1 75 01142 João Nuno Santos Maçãs 19 1 S C.T. Portalegre 23 24 25 25 25 24 146
2 128 00588 Carlos Augusto Torres Silva Maia 6 1 S C.T. S. Pedro de Rates 24 23 24 24 25 25 145
3 19 00996 Luis Filipe Barbas Pintão 19 1 S C.T. Portalegre 24 25 23 25 24 24 145
4 22 00735 António José Galrito Henriques 18 2 S C.P.T.C. Lisboa 25 23 24 24 25 23 144
5 95 00540 Rodrigo Dourado Fernandes 6 1 S C.T. S. Pedro de Rates 24 25 23 25 24 23 144
6 23 00646 Alexandre Paulo Vilar Matias 17 1 S C.C.P. Ovar 25 23 25 24 24 23 144
7 154 03235 José Júlio da Conceição Silva 4 2 S C.T. Sesimbra 24 25 24 23 23 23 142
8 10 03800 João Miguel Afonso Castro 17 2 S C.C.P. Ovar 23 22 25 21 25 25 141
9 92 02639 José Maria Borges Batista 15 2 V A.C. Loures 23 22 23 25 23 25 141

10 46 02087 Paulo Jorge Diogo Rosário 14 1 JUN C.T. O Pinhal 25 24 23 21 23 25 141
11 34 01738 Hélder Rodrigues Correia 13 2 S C.T. Vale das Pedras 23 23 23 24 24 24 141
12 26 00149 Luis António Osório Vinagre 2 S C.D.C.L. Leiria 24 23 25 23 22 24 141
13 53 00620 João Manuel Lopes Serra 2 S C.C.P. Ovar 25 25 22 22 24 23 141
14 110 01686 Luis Alberto de Freitas Pinheiro 5 2 S C.C. Marco de Canaveses 25 24 22 24 23 23 141
15 48 01083 Vítor José Costa Sabino 11 1 S C.I. Pevidém 24 23 22 21 25 25 140
16 91 02786 Pedro Jorge Nunes Parreira 9 2 JUN E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 24 25 19 25 23 24 140
17 70 01423 Luis Miguel Pacheco de Arez 14 1 S C.T. O Pinhal 24 24 23 23 22 24 140
18 15 00890 Pedro Alexandre Ferreira Barbosa 2 S C.T. Fervença 25 24 23 23 21 24 140
19 142 00761 Joaquim Filipe Martins Oliveira 20 1 S C.T. Fervença 24 24 23 23 25 21 140
20 37 04840 Manuel Ribeiro Gabirro 9 3 S E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 25 22 24 24 24 21 140
21 116 00571 José Tarquino Lopes Mota 21 2 V C.D.C.L. Leiria 25 24 23 23 24 21 140
22 103 01258 Francisco José Zambujo Garcia 2 S C.T. Portalegre 24 24 21 21 25 24 139
23 97 01928 Armando de Jesus Viegas Carrola 7 2 S C.C.P. Covilhã 25 24 24 22 22 22 139
24 55 01916 Luis Pedro Courelas Ferreira 15 2 S A.C. Loures 23 20 24 25 23 23 138
25 65 01631 Ambrósio Cunha Raposo 4 1 S C.T. Sesimbra 21 22 25 24 23 22 137
26 93 00093 Filipe José Domingues Stoffel Lemos 21 1 S C.D.C.L. Leiria 24 23 23 24 21 22 137
27 62 00193 José Manuel Ferreira Gomes 10 2 S C.C.P.B. Viseu 21 25 25 21 24 21 137
28 44 00817 Herculano Lopes do Nascimento 1 1 S C.C. Matosinhos 21 22 24 21 24 24 136
29 78 00978 Nuno José Duarte Vieira 14 1 S C.T. O Pinhal 21 23 21 24 25 22 136
30 111 00301 José Francisco Pires Frade 2 S C.T. O Pinhal 22 22 24 23 23 22 136
31 69 00923 António Manuel Ramalheira Costa Martins 20 2 S C.T. Fervença 23 23 22 23 23 22 136
32 76 00043 Vítor José Carreira Lopes 1 V C.D.C.L. Leiria 25 24 22 25 20 20 136
33 3 00866 Nuno Pedro Duarte Ferreira 2 S C.D.C.L. Leiria 22 22 21 22 24 24 135
34 66 00052 António Manuel Cardoso Marques 8 2 V C.T. Vilamoura 23 21 23 21 24 23 135
35 156 03856 Álvaro Miguel da Mata Canilhas 3 S C.T. Vilamoura 24 23 23 21 21 23 135
36 155 01548 Fernando Dimas Dias Lopes 21 2 S C.D.C.L. Leiria 23 21 22 21 23 24 134
37 68 00928 Manuel Joaquim Sousa Alves 4 2 S C.T. Sesimbra 22 24 23 20 23 22 134
38 151 00953 João Paulo Afonso Rodrigues Videira 3 2 S C.T.C.P. Madeira 23 24 24 22 22 19 134
39 43 00346 Afonso Moreira da Cunha 3 S A.C. Lousada 21 19 25 20 24 24 133
40 149 00386 Baltazar Marques Simões 3 SV C.T. Vilamoura 23 22 20 20 24 24 133
41 82 01044 António Manuel Oliveira Gonçalves 2 S C.C.P. Vila Verde 22 21 22 22 22 24 133
42 146 01978 José António Nabais de Carvalho 3 S C.C.P. Ovar 21 24 19 23 23 23 133
43 88 00231 Rui Narciso Martins Borralho Calado Parreira 8 2 S C.T. Vilamoura 23 21 22 24 21 22 133
44 143 01021 Hugo Miguel Veríssimo Carreira 19 2 S C.T. Portalegre 22 23 24 20 23 21 133
45 39 00718 Alfredo Manuel Ramos Neto 6 1 S C.T. S. Pedro de Rates 23 22 22 24 21 21 133
46 63 00097 Albíno Domingos Batalha 16 1 S C.T.C. Elvas 21 19 25 22 21 24 132
47 9 00642 José Manuel Baltazar Duarte 8 2 S C.T. Vilamoura 23 24 21 20 20 24 132
48 14 08004 António Manuel de Campos Poças 7 4 S C.C.P. Covilhã 21 19 22 23 24 23 132

Geral
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49 106 00987 Sérgio Paulo Fernandes Casimiro 9 2 S E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 22 23 22 20 24 21 132
50 105 04312 José António Mariano da Silva Nunes 4 JUV C.T. Portimão 23 20 23 22 23 21 132
51 64 00170 Carlos Liberto Moutinho Carneiro 1 2 S C.C. Matosinhos 24 24 23 21 21 19 132
52 83 00683 Marco Alexandre Gomes Ferreira Afonso 7 3 S C.C.P. Covilhã 19 23 19 22 24 24 131
53 133 02154 Rodrigo de Araújo Malheiro 4 V C.T. Fervença 19 23 23 19 23 24 131
54 118 00535 Carlos Manuel da Silva 18 1 S C.P.T.C. Lisboa 18 20 23 24 22 24 131
55 104 01065 Manuel Fernando Loureiro Cruz Lopes 2 S C.T. Fervença 22 19 22 22 22 24 131
56 11 00077 Joaquim Carlos Esteves Mira dos Reis 1 V C.P.T.C. Lisboa 22 23 24 21 22 19 131
57 101 02180 Armelim Filipe Coelho Rodrigues 4 S A.C.P.C. Albufeira 22 20 19 23 23 23 130
58 98 00454 Francisco José Amado Belo 2 S C.T. Rota do Sol 17 23 24 21 22 23 130
59 152 01052 José Lopes Esteves Ribeiro Abreu 11 2 S C.I. Pevidém 24 19 22 22 20 23 130
60 18 00251 José de Oliveira Diniz 17 2 V C.C.P. Ovar 20 20 21 23 24 22 130
61 35 00929 Acácio Manuel Jesus Quintino 3 V C.T. Portalegre 21 21 21 23 22 22 130
62 85 00602 Luis António da Silva Martins 2 S C.C.P. Ovar 20 21 22 22 24 21 130
63 5 00210 Carlos Alberto Antunes Gonçalves 3 S C. Portugal Telecom 23 20 22 23 21 21 130
64 21 03833 José Manuel Albino Jorge 3 S A.C.P.C. Albufeira 22 23 21 24 19 21 130
65 145 03533 Paulo Caetano Pombeiro Rodrigues 4 S C.D.C.L. Leiria 24 22 21 22 21 20 130
66 129 00665 Justino António da Cruz Morais 13 1 S C.T. Vale das Pedras 23 22 23 21 21 20 130
67 87 00084 José Inácio Cintra Seromenho 22 3 V C.C. Lagos 22 23 24 21 22 18 130
68 132 03824 José Pedro de Sousa Campos 12 2 JUN A.C.C. Sines 23 20 23 18 22 23 129
69 109 00489 Eleutério Félix Ferreira 2 S C.T. Sesimbra 22 23 19 21 22 22 129
70 32 02356 José Natércio Alves Gonçalves 22 2 S C.C. Lagos 21 20 25 22 20 21 129
71 51 00561 Henrique Manuel Pereira Hilário 3 V C.T. Vilamoura 18 24 21 21 25 20 129
72 4 00969 João Manuel dos Santos Couto 3 S C.D.C.L. Leiria 25 20 22 21 21 20 129
73 102 01321 Joaquim de Araújo Ferreira da Silva 2 S C.T. Fervença 23 22 22 19 24 19 129
74 107 01841 Valdemar Heitor Sá 3 S C.P.T.C. Lisboa 16 23 19 23 23 24 128
75 2 01212 Hugo José Carvalho Frade 2 S C.T. O Pinhal 22 20 19 23 22 22 128
76 113 02983 Luis Matos Rosa 4 S C.T. Vale das Pedras 19 20 24 21 22 22 128
77 89 01901 Óscar Fernando Vieira Ferreira 3 V A.C. Loures 23 21 20 20 22 22 128
78 81 05927 João Manuel da Silva Lopes 4 S C.T. Vale das Pedras 22 21 24 21 20 20 128
79 50 01676 Pedro Agostinho Lopes Cláudio 15 3 S A.C. Loures 19 22 19 20 23 24 127
80 38 00684 Mário Delgadinho Pessoa 3 S E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 23 20 22 19 20 23 127
81 12 00422 Joaquim Augusto Fernandes Guerreiro do Carmo 2 V E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 21 22 22 21 18 23 127
82 99 00821 José Sebastião Ferreira Moreira 3 SV C.C. Marco de Canaveses 23 23 17 21 22 21 127
83 74 01927 João Sérgio Feijão Pereira 3 S C.D.C.L. Leiria 22 22 23 22 19 19 127
84 77 02097 João de Jesus Gomes 2 S C.T. Rota do Sol 24 22 21 23 23 14 127
85 139 00475 Fernando Manuel Peixoto Paiva Teles 2 S C.C.P. Vila Verde 19 19 21 22 22 23 126
86 8 04658 Luis José Amado Teles Elias 4 S C.D. Os Rolos 20 20 21 20 23 22 126
87 144 00045 Francisco Fernando Fagundes 2 SV A.C. Loures 18 21 20 25 20 22 126
88 40 01606 Teresa Maria de Sousa Cardoso 3 D C.T. Vilamoura 18 23 21 22 20 22 126
89 90 01205 Sandra Paula Marques Martins de Alves Tavares 2 3 D C.E.T. Casal Alentejano 22 20 21 21 20 22 126
90 13 01189 Francisco José Ascenção Fraga 3 S C.C.P. Ovar 20 23 24 18 19 22 126
91 60 01074 Francisco de la Iglesia Curty 3 SV C.C.P. Vila Verde 22 21 23 20 19 21 126
92 123 00163 Agostinho Belmiro Ferreira Couto 5 1 V C.C. Marco de Canaveses 22 23 21 20 20 20 126
93 27 01496 Nélson Silva Ferreira 2 S C.C.P. Ovar 22 19 20 19 21 24 125
94 45 01284 José Carlos Fonseca Pereira 10 3 S C.C.P.B. Viseu 21 19 22 20 20 23 125
95 141 00651 Dinis do Rosário Correia Basílio 3 3 S C.T.C.P. Madeira 21 20 22 19 20 23 125
96 124 00383 Luis Filipe Leitão Rodrigues 18 2 S C.P.T.C. Lisboa 24 23 21 18 18 21 125
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97 6 00481 Carlos Alberto Martins Costa 20 2 S C.T. Fervença 23 17 22 20 24 19 125
98 49 01371 Joaquim Diogo Guerreiro Nascimento 3 S C.T. O Pinhal 19 24 20 19 20 22 124
99 54 00545 António Fernando Matos Neves 1 3 S C.C. Matosinhos 17 23 23 16 24 21 124

100 122 00493 Adolfo Manuel Pereira Lopes Costa 2 S C.T. Fervença 22 22 20 21 22 17 124
101 20 02093 Bernardino Morais Martins 3 V C.I. Pevidém 22 19 19 18 23 22 123
102 127 02911 Nuno José Bettencourt Peixoto 4 S C.D.T. Ilha Terceira 20 18 21 21 22 21 123
103 86 00468 Luis Filipe Almeida Pacheco 3 S C.T. Vilamoura 21 20 20 21 20 21 123
104 135 01235 Horácio José Correia Basílio 3 2 S C.T.C.P. Madeira 21 20 22 22 18 20 123
105 153 01200 José Maria Lima de Carvalho 2 S C.T. Fervença 17 21 21 21 19 23 122
106 72 00977 Joaquim Armindo Alves Tavares 2 2 S C.E.T. Casal Alentejano 17 21 21 23 18 22 122
107 16 00983 Francisco José Guedelha Marquito 2 S C.T. Portalegre 21 17 22 20 21 21 122
108 73 04327 Júlio José dos Santos Bárbara 22 3 S C.C. Lagos 17 22 22 22 19 20 122
109 17 00373 José Pereira dos Santos 3 S C.T. Rota do Sol 21 19 20 20 24 18 122
110 67 00729 Manuel Fernando Cunha Salvador 13 2 S C.T. Vale das Pedras 23 21 18 21 21 18 122
111 134 03955 António Manuel Simões Ferreira da Costa 4 S C.T. Fervença 20 22 19 22 23 16 122
112 7 09070 Luis Carlos de Figueiredo Rodrigues Cardoso 4 S C.T. Sesimbra 20 17 22 18 22 22 121
113 41 00311 José Eduardo Correia Alves Cruz 2 V C.P.T.C. Lisboa 22 20 17 23 18 21 121
114 126 00713 José Pedro Raminhos 16 3 S C.T.C. Elvas 19 21 20 21 20 20 121
115 130 01877 Sérgio José da Cruz Serra Lourenço 10 3 V C.C.P.B. Viseu 19 16 21 23 23 19 121
116 148 01068 Rui Manuel Antunes Cunha 4 S C.T. Portalegre 18 19 20 22 24 18 121
117 120 09064 João Manuel Lourenço Anjo 4 S C.T. Fervença 21 21 22 16 23 18 121
118 42 00194 Vítor Manuel Mendes Azambujo 2 V C.C.B.A. Beja 20 22 22 22 20 15 121
119 114 03768 Luis Fernando Catarina Pintado 4 S A.C. Mira 20 18 20 20 20 22 120
120 47 00026 Virgílio Fernandes Lopes Nunes 4 SV C.D.C.L. Leiria 19 20 18 21 21 21 120
121 84 01201 Fernando José Nunes Guedes 2 V G.D.C.E. Banco BPI 20 17 20 20 23 20 120
122 25 02684 Jorge Abílio Outeiro Martins 11 3 S C.I. Pevidém 21 19 19 18 23 20 120
123 136 00910 António Freitas Fernandes 3 S C.I. Pevidém 18 18 21 23 21 19 120
124 121 01204 Rui Miguel de Melo Tábuas 3 S C.D.T. Ilha Terceira 19 22 18 19 17 23 118
125 36 00329 Adriano Vinagre Batista 2 S C.T. Portalegre 21 20 18 16 21 22 118
126 59 01087 Joaquim Guedes 2 3 V C.E.T. Casal Alentejano 20 20 21 20 16 21 118
127 24 00053 Luciano José Serrano Pancadas 4 V C. Portugal Telecom 22 20 19 21 18 18 118
128 112 01143 Joaquim Antero Silva Maçãs 3 V C.T. Portalegre 20 19 22 19 21 17 118
129 147 03561 Venâncio Joaquim Dias Mendanha 4 S A.C.P. Vila Nova de Famalicão 12 20 22 22 20 21 117
130 100 01039 Francisco Manuel Azedo Apolinário 3 V C.C.P. Ovar 19 16 21 22 20 19 117
131 117 04485 José Fernando Serra da Cunha 5 3 JUV C.C. Marco de Canaveses 19 21 20 22 20 14 116
132 57 04549 Manuel Luciano Soares Marques Garcia 4 S C.T. Fervença 20 18 22 17 17 21 115
133 80 02876 Luis Manuel da Silva Vidal 3 S C.T. Peniche 20 21 19 19 15 21 115
134 56 00080 José Costa 3 SV C.T. Vilamoura 17 23 17 17 22 19 115
135 115 00385 Paulo Alexandre Grova Ramos 3 S C.T. Portalegre 19 20 20 17 21 17 114
136 138 00681 António Joaquim André Justino 3 S C.T. Portalegre 15 19 18 23 15 23 113
137 1 00495 José Mendes Costa 3 V C.T. Portalegre 19 21 16 20 18 19 113
138 58 00625 Manuel Alves Sousa 4 SV C.C. Matosinhos 18 19 18 20 20 18 113
139 30 02255 Carlos Alberto de Sousa Arantes Calheiros Cruz 4 SV E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 23 17 19 17 19 17 112
140 140 08274 João Manuel Vaz Sousa Grilo 4 JUV C.T. Fervença 16 19 21 20 21 14 111
141 79 00078 Ezequiel Panão Jorge 4 SV C.D.C.L. Leiria 19 19 17 16 21 17 109
142 52 00464 Arménio Bento João 3 S A.C. Loures 18 17 21 19 15 18 108
143 119 01262 Luis Filipe Maquieira Figueira 16 3 V C.T.C. Elvas 21 18 19 16 19 14 107
144 29 01601 Joaquim Ramiro Teixeira Amorim 4 S C.T. Portalegre 17 11 21 18 17 22 106
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145 150 05926 Libertino Pedro Lopes 4 SV C.T. Vale das Pedras 22 19 18 18 13 16 106
146 31 00488 João Manuel Castelo Alféres 2 V C. Portugal Telecom 16 18 13 19 19 18 103
147 125 00364 António José da Costa 3 S G.D.C.E. Banco BPI 19 20 12 13 18 18 100
148 137 01766 Pedro Eleutério Gonçalves Félix Ferreira 4 JUN C.T. Sesimbra 18 16 14 19 16 17 100
149 71 00192 Manuel Pires Pascoal 4 SV C.C.P. Covilhã 16 12 21 14 17 18 98
150 61 01060 Joaquim Manuel Louro 3 V C.C.B.A. Beja 12 10 16 17 16 18 89
151 96 03614 Ronaldo Filipe de Morais Pacheco 4 JUN C.T. Vilamoura 12 11 14 15 16 10 78
152 28 02695 Nuno Manuel de Jesus dos Santos 4 S C.T. Rota do Sol

153 33 02318 Luis Filipe Pereira de Sousa 4 S C.T. Sesimbra

154 94 00327 António Conceição Nunes 12 4 S A.C.C. Sines

155 108 01192 Manuel Hilário Silva 12 4 V A.C.C. Sines

156 131 00868 Mário António Pombeiro Rodrigues 2 S C.P.T.C. Lisboa
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1 75 01142 João Nuno Santos Maçãs 19 1 S C.T. Portalegre 23 24 25 25 25 24 146
2 128 00588 Carlos Augusto Torres Silva Maia 6 1 S C.T. S. Pedro de Rates 24 23 24 24 25 25 145
3 19 00996 Luis Filipe Barbas Pintão 19 1 S C.T. Portalegre 24 25 23 25 24 24 145
4 22 00735 António José Galrito Henriques 18 2 S C.P.T.C. Lisboa 25 23 24 24 25 23 144
5 95 00540 Rodrigo Dourado Fernandes 6 1 S C.T. S. Pedro de Rates 24 25 23 25 24 23 144
6 23 00646 Alexandre Paulo Vilar Matias 17 1 S C.C.P. Ovar 25 23 25 24 24 23 144
7 154 03235 José Júlio da Conceição Silva 4 2 S C.T. Sesimbra 24 25 24 23 23 23 142
8 10 03800 João Miguel Afonso Castro 17 2 S C.C.P. Ovar 23 22 25 21 25 25 141
9 34 01738 Hélder Rodrigues Correia 13 2 S C.T. Vale das Pedras 23 23 23 24 24 24 141

10 26 00149 Luis António Osório Vinagre 2 S C.D.C.L. Leiria 24 23 25 23 22 24 141
11 53 00620 João Manuel Lopes Serra 2 S C.C.P. Ovar 25 25 22 22 24 23 141
12 110 01686 Luis Alberto de Freitas Pinheiro 5 2 S C.C. Marco de Canaveses 25 24 22 24 23 23 141
13 48 01083 Vítor José Costa Sabino 11 1 S C.I. Pevidém 24 23 22 21 25 25 140
14 70 01423 Luis Miguel Pacheco de Arez 14 1 S C.T. O Pinhal 24 24 23 23 22 24 140
15 15 00890 Pedro Alexandre Ferreira Barbosa 2 S C.T. Fervença 25 24 23 23 21 24 140
16 142 00761 Joaquim Filipe Martins Oliveira 20 1 S C.T. Fervença 24 24 23 23 25 21 140
17 37 04840 Manuel Ribeiro Gabirro 9 3 S E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 25 22 24 24 24 21 140
18 103 01258 Francisco José Zambujo Garcia 2 S C.T. Portalegre 24 24 21 21 25 24 139
19 97 01928 Armando de Jesus Viegas Carrola 7 2 S C.C.P. Covilhã 25 24 24 22 22 22 139
20 55 01916 Luis Pedro Courelas Ferreira 15 2 S A.C. Loures 23 20 24 25 23 23 138
21 65 01631 Ambrósio Cunha Raposo 4 1 S C.T. Sesimbra 21 22 25 24 23 22 137
22 93 00093 Filipe José Domingues Stoffel Lemos 21 1 S C.D.C.L. Leiria 24 23 23 24 21 22 137
23 62 00193 José Manuel Ferreira Gomes 10 2 S C.C.P.B. Viseu 21 25 25 21 24 21 137
24 44 00817 Herculano Lopes do Nascimento 1 1 S C.C. Matosinhos 21 22 24 21 24 24 136
25 78 00978 Nuno José Duarte Vieira 14 1 S C.T. O Pinhal 21 23 21 24 25 22 136
26 111 00301 José Francisco Pires Frade 2 S C.T. O Pinhal 22 22 24 23 23 22 136
27 69 00923 António Manuel Ramalheira Costa Martins 20 2 S C.T. Fervença 23 23 22 23 23 22 136
28 3 00866 Nuno Pedro Duarte Ferreira 2 S C.D.C.L. Leiria 22 22 21 22 24 24 135
29 156 03856 Álvaro Miguel da Mata Canilhas 3 S C.T. Vilamoura 24 23 23 21 21 23 135
30 155 01548 Fernando Dimas Dias Lopes 21 2 S C.D.C.L. Leiria 23 21 22 21 23 24 134
31 68 00928 Manuel Joaquim Sousa Alves 4 2 S C.T. Sesimbra 22 24 23 20 23 22 134
32 151 00953 João Paulo Afonso Rodrigues Videira 3 2 S C.T.C.P. Madeira 23 24 24 22 22 19 134
33 43 00346 Afonso Moreira da Cunha 3 S A.C. Lousada 21 19 25 20 24 24 133
34 82 01044 António Manuel Oliveira Gonçalves 2 S C.C.P. Vila Verde 22 21 22 22 22 24 133
35 146 01978 José António Nabais de Carvalho 3 S C.C.P. Ovar 21 24 19 23 23 23 133
36 88 00231 Rui Narciso Martins Borralho Calado Parreira 8 2 S C.T. Vilamoura 23 21 22 24 21 22 133
37 143 01021 Hugo Miguel Veríssimo Carreira 19 2 S C.T. Portalegre 22 23 24 20 23 21 133
38 39 00718 Alfredo Manuel Ramos Neto 6 1 S C.T. S. Pedro de Rates 23 22 22 24 21 21 133
39 63 00097 Albíno Domingos Batalha 16 1 S C.T.C. Elvas 21 19 25 22 21 24 132
40 9 00642 José Manuel Baltazar Duarte 8 2 S C.T. Vilamoura 23 24 21 20 20 24 132
41 14 08004 António Manuel de Campos Poças 7 4 S C.C.P. Covilhã 21 19 22 23 24 23 132
42 106 00987 Sérgio Paulo Fernandes Casimiro 9 2 S E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 22 23 22 20 24 21 132
43 64 00170 Carlos Liberto Moutinho Carneiro 1 2 S C.C. Matosinhos 24 24 23 21 21 19 132
44 83 00683 Marco Alexandre Gomes Ferreira Afonso 7 3 S C.C.P. Covilhã 19 23 19 22 24 24 131
45 118 00535 Carlos Manuel da Silva 18 1 S C.P.T.C. Lisboa 18 20 23 24 22 24 131
46 104 01065 Manuel Fernando Loureiro Cruz Lopes 2 S C.T. Fervença 22 19 22 22 22 24 131
47 101 02180 Armelim Filipe Coelho Rodrigues 4 S A.C.P.C. Albufeira 22 20 19 23 23 23 130
48 98 00454 Francisco José Amado Belo 2 S C.T. Rota do Sol 17 23 24 21 22 23 130

Seniores
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49 152 01052 José Lopes Esteves Ribeiro Abreu 11 2 S C.I. Pevidém 24 19 22 22 20 23 130
50 85 00602 Luis António da Silva Martins 2 S C.C.P. Ovar 20 21 22 22 24 21 130
51 5 00210 Carlos Alberto Antunes Gonçalves 3 S C. Portugal Telecom 23 20 22 23 21 21 130
52 21 03833 José Manuel Albino Jorge 3 S A.C.P.C. Albufeira 22 23 21 24 19 21 130
53 145 03533 Paulo Caetano Pombeiro Rodrigues 4 S C.D.C.L. Leiria 24 22 21 22 21 20 130
54 129 00665 Justino António da Cruz Morais 13 1 S C.T. Vale das Pedras 23 22 23 21 21 20 130
55 109 00489 Eleutério Félix Ferreira 2 S C.T. Sesimbra 22 23 19 21 22 22 129
56 32 02356 José Natércio Alves Gonçalves 22 2 S C.C. Lagos 21 20 25 22 20 21 129
57 4 00969 João Manuel dos Santos Couto 3 S C.D.C.L. Leiria 25 20 22 21 21 20 129
58 102 01321 Joaquim de Araújo Ferreira da Silva 2 S C.T. Fervença 23 22 22 19 24 19 129
59 107 01841 Valdemar Heitor Sá 3 S C.P.T.C. Lisboa 16 23 19 23 23 24 128
60 2 01212 Hugo José Carvalho Frade 2 S C.T. O Pinhal 22 20 19 23 22 22 128
61 113 02983 Luis Matos Rosa 4 S C.T. Vale das Pedras 19 20 24 21 22 22 128
62 81 05927 João Manuel da Silva Lopes 4 S C.T. Vale das Pedras 22 21 24 21 20 20 128
63 50 01676 Pedro Agostinho Lopes Cláudio 15 3 S A.C. Loures 19 22 19 20 23 24 127
64 38 00684 Mário Delgadinho Pessoa 3 S E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 23 20 22 19 20 23 127
65 74 01927 João Sérgio Feijão Pereira 3 S C.D.C.L. Leiria 22 22 23 22 19 19 127
66 77 02097 João de Jesus Gomes 2 S C.T. Rota do Sol 24 22 21 23 23 14 127
67 139 00475 Fernando Manuel Peixoto Paiva Teles 2 S C.C.P. Vila Verde 19 19 21 22 22 23 126
68 8 04658 Luis José Amado Teles Elias 4 S C.D. Os Rolos 20 20 21 20 23 22 126
69 13 01189 Francisco José Ascenção Fraga 3 S C.C.P. Ovar 20 23 24 18 19 22 126
70 27 01496 Nélson Silva Ferreira 2 S C.C.P. Ovar 22 19 20 19 21 24 125
71 45 01284 José Carlos Fonseca Pereira 10 3 S C.C.P.B. Viseu 21 19 22 20 20 23 125
72 141 00651 Dinis do Rosário Correia Basílio 3 3 S C.T.C.P. Madeira 21 20 22 19 20 23 125
73 124 00383 Luis Filipe Leitão Rodrigues 18 2 S C.P.T.C. Lisboa 24 23 21 18 18 21 125
74 6 00481 Carlos Alberto Martins Costa 20 2 S C.T. Fervença 23 17 22 20 24 19 125
75 49 01371 Joaquim Diogo Guerreiro Nascimento 3 S C.T. O Pinhal 19 24 20 19 20 22 124
76 54 00545 António Fernando Matos Neves 1 3 S C.C. Matosinhos 17 23 23 16 24 21 124
77 122 00493 Adolfo Manuel Pereira Lopes Costa 2 S C.T. Fervença 22 22 20 21 22 17 124
78 127 02911 Nuno José Bettencourt Peixoto 4 S C.D.T. Ilha Terceira 20 18 21 21 22 21 123
79 86 00468 Luis Filipe Almeida Pacheco 3 S C.T. Vilamoura 21 20 20 21 20 21 123
80 135 01235 Horácio José Correia Basílio 3 2 S C.T.C.P. Madeira 21 20 22 22 18 20 123
81 153 01200 José Maria Lima de Carvalho 2 S C.T. Fervença 17 21 21 21 19 23 122
82 72 00977 Joaquim Armindo Alves Tavares 2 2 S C.E.T. Casal Alentejano 17 21 21 23 18 22 122
83 16 00983 Francisco José Guedelha Marquito 2 S C.T. Portalegre 21 17 22 20 21 21 122
84 73 04327 Júlio José dos Santos Bárbara 22 3 S C.C. Lagos 17 22 22 22 19 20 122
85 17 00373 José Pereira dos Santos 3 S C.T. Rota do Sol 21 19 20 20 24 18 122
86 67 00729 Manuel Fernando Cunha Salvador 13 2 S C.T. Vale das Pedras 23 21 18 21 21 18 122
87 134 03955 António Manuel Simões Ferreira da Costa 4 S C.T. Fervença 20 22 19 22 23 16 122
88 7 09070 Luis Carlos de Figueiredo Rodrigues Cardoso 4 S C.T. Sesimbra 20 17 22 18 22 22 121
89 126 00713 José Pedro Raminhos 16 3 S C.T.C. Elvas 19 21 20 21 20 20 121
90 148 01068 Rui Manuel Antunes Cunha 4 S C.T. Portalegre 18 19 20 22 24 18 121
91 120 09064 João Manuel Lourenço Anjo 4 S C.T. Fervença 21 21 22 16 23 18 121
92 114 03768 Luis Fernando Catarina Pintado 4 S A.C. Mira 20 18 20 20 20 22 120
93 25 02684 Jorge Abílio Outeiro Martins 11 3 S C.I. Pevidém 21 19 19 18 23 20 120
94 136 00910 António Freitas Fernandes 3 S C.I. Pevidém 18 18 21 23 21 19 120
95 121 01204 Rui Miguel de Melo Tábuas 3 S C.D.T. Ilha Terceira 19 22 18 19 17 23 118
96 36 00329 Adriano Vinagre Batista 2 S C.T. Portalegre 21 20 18 16 21 22 118



2

CL. Dorsal FPTAC Nome E Escalão CAT. Clube S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 D Total

Seniores

97 147 03561 Venâncio Joaquim Dias Mendanha 4 S A.C.P. Vila Nova de Famalicão 12 20 22 22 20 21 117
98 57 04549 Manuel Luciano Soares Marques Garcia 4 S C.T. Fervença 20 18 22 17 17 21 115
99 80 02876 Luis Manuel da Silva Vidal 3 S C.T. Peniche 20 21 19 19 15 21 115

100 115 00385 Paulo Alexandre Grova Ramos 3 S C.T. Portalegre 19 20 20 17 21 17 114
101 138 00681 António Joaquim André Justino 3 S C.T. Portalegre 15 19 18 23 15 23 113
102 52 00464 Arménio Bento João 3 S A.C. Loures 18 17 21 19 15 18 108
103 29 01601 Joaquim Ramiro Teixeira Amorim 4 S C.T. Portalegre 17 11 21 18 17 22 106
104 125 00364 António José da Costa 3 S G.D.C.E. Banco BPI 19 20 12 13 18 18 100
105 28 02695 Nuno Manuel de Jesus dos Santos 4 S C.T. Rota do Sol

106 33 02318 Luis Filipe Pereira de Sousa 4 S C.T. Sesimbra

107 94 00327 António Conceição Nunes 12 4 S A.C.C. Sines

108 131 00868 Mário António Pombeiro Rodrigues 2 S C.P.T.C. Lisboa



3

CL. Dorsal FPTAC Nome E Escalão Clube S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 D Total

1 90 01205 Sandra Paula Marques Martins de Alves Tavares 2 3 D C.E.T. Casal Alentejano 22 20 21 21 20 22 1 126
2 40 01606 Teresa Maria de Sousa Cardoso 0 3 D C.T. Vilamoura 18 23 21 22 20 22 0 126

4
CL. Dorsal FPTAC Nome E Escalão Clube S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 D Total

1 105 04312 José António Mariano da Silva Nunes 0 4 JUV C.T. Portimão 23 20 23 22 23 21 132
2 117 04485 José Fernando Serra da Cunha 5 3 JUV C.C. Marco de Canaveses 19 21 20 22 20 14 116
3 140 08274 João Manuel Vaz Sousa Grilo 0 4 JUV C.T. Fervença 16 19 21 20 21 14 111

5

CL. Dorsal FPTAC Nome E Escalão Clube S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 D Total

1 46 02087 Paulo Jorge Diogo Rosário 14 1 JUN C.T. O Pinhal 25 24 23 21 23 25 141
2 91 02786 Pedro Jorge Nunes Parreira 9 2 JUN E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 24 25 19 25 23 24 140
3 132 03824 José Pedro de Sousa Campos 12 2 JUN A.C.C. Sines 23 20 23 18 22 23 129
4 137 01766 Pedro Eleutério Gonçalves Félix Ferreira 0 4 JUN C.T. Sesimbra 18 16 14 19 16 17 100
5 96 03614 Ronaldo Filipe de Morais Pacheco 0 4 JUN C.T. Vilamoura 12 11 14 15 16 10 78

Juvenis

Damas

Juniores



6
CL. Dorsal FPTAC Nome E Escalão Clube S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 D Total

1 92 02639 José Maria Borges Batista 15 2 V A.C. Loures 23 22 23 25 23 25 141
2 116 00571 José Tarquino Lopes Mota 21 2 V C.D.C.L. Leiria 25 24 23 23 24 21 140
3 76 00043 Vítor José Carreira Lopes 0 1 V C.D.C.L. Leiria 25 24 22 25 20 20 136
4 66 00052 António Manuel Cardoso Marques 8 2 V C.T. Vilamoura 23 21 23 21 24 23 135
5 133 02154 Rodrigo de Araújo Malheiro 0 4 V C.T. Fervença 19 23 23 19 23 24 131
6 11 00077 Joaquim Carlos Esteves Mira dos Reis 0 1 V C.P.T.C. Lisboa 22 23 24 21 22 19 131
7 18 00251 José de Oliveira Diniz 17 2 V C.C.P. Ovar 20 20 21 23 24 22 130
8 35 00929 Acácio Manuel Jesus Quintino 0 3 V C.T. Portalegre 21 21 21 23 22 22 130
9 87 00084 José Inácio Cintra Seromenho 22 3 V C.C. Lagos 22 23 24 21 22 18 130

10 51 00561 Henrique Manuel Pereira Hilário 0 3 V C.T. Vilamoura 18 24 21 21 25 20 129
11 89 01901 Óscar Fernando Vieira Ferreira 0 3 V A.C. Loures 23 21 20 20 22 22 128
12 12 00422 Joaquim Augusto Fernandes Guerreiro do Carmo 0 2 V E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 21 22 22 21 18 23 127
13 123 00163 Agostinho Belmiro Ferreira Couto 5 1 V C.C. Marco de Canaveses 22 23 21 20 20 20 126
14 20 02093 Bernardino Morais Martins 0 3 V C.I. Pevidém 22 19 19 18 23 22 123
15 41 00311 José Eduardo Correia Alves Cruz 0 2 V C.P.T.C. Lisboa 22 20 17 23 18 21 121
16 130 01877 Sérgio José da Cruz Serra Lourenço 10 3 V C.C.P.B. Viseu 19 16 21 23 23 19 121
17 42 00194 Vítor Manuel Mendes Azambujo 0 2 V C.C.B.A. Beja 20 22 22 22 20 15 121
18 84 01201 Fernando José Nunes Guedes 0 2 V G.D.C.E. Banco BPI 20 17 20 20 23 20 120
19 59 01087 Joaquim Guedes 2 3 V C.E.T. Casal Alentejano 20 20 21 20 16 21 118
20 24 00053 Luciano José Serrano Pancadas 0 4 V C. Portugal Telecom 22 20 19 21 18 18 118
21 112 01143 Joaquim Antero Silva Maçãs 0 3 V C.T. Portalegre 20 19 22 19 21 17 118
22 100 01039 Francisco Manuel Azedo Apolinário 0 3 V C.C.P. Ovar 19 16 21 22 20 19 117
23 1 00495 José Mendes Costa 0 3 V C.T. Portalegre 19 21 16 20 18 19 113
24 119 01262 Luis Filipe Maquieira Figueira 16 3 V C.T.C. Elvas 21 18 19 16 19 14 107
25 31 00488 João Manuel Castelo Alféres 0 2 V C. Portugal Telecom 16 18 13 19 19 18 103
26 61 01060 Joaquim Manuel Louro 0 3 V C.C.B.A. Beja 12 10 16 17 16 18 89
27 108 01192 Manuel Hilário Silva 12 4 V A.C.C. Sines 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7
CL. Dorsal FPTAC Nome E Escalão Clube S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 D Total

1 149 00386 Baltazar Marques Simões 0 3 SV C.T. Vilamoura 23 22 20 20 24 24 133
2 99 00821 José Sebastião Ferreira Moreira 0 3 SV C.C. Marco de Canaveses 23 23 17 21 22 21 127
3 144 00045 Francisco Fernando Fagundes 0 2 SV A.C. Loures 18 21 20 25 20 22 126
4 60 01074 Francisco de la Iglesia Curty 0 3 SV C.C.P. Vila Verde 22 21 23 20 19 21 126
5 47 00026 Virgílio Fernandes Lopes Nunes 0 4 SV C.D.C.L. Leiria 19 20 18 21 21 21 120
6 56 00080 José Costa 0 3 SV C.T. Vilamoura 17 23 17 17 22 19 115
7 58 00625 Manuel Alves Sousa 0 4 SV C.C. Matosinhos 18 19 18 20 20 18 113
8 30 02255 Carlos Alberto de Sousa Arantes Calheiros Cruz 0 4 SV E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 23 17 19 17 19 17 112
9 79 00078 Ezequiel Panão Jorge 0 4 SV C.D.C.L. Leiria 19 19 17 16 21 17 109

10 150 05926 Libertino Pedro Lopes 0 4 SV C.T. Vale das Pedras 22 19 18 18 13 16 106
11 71 00192 Manuel Pires Pascoal 0 4 SV C.C.P. Covilhã 16 12 21 14 17 18 98

Veteranos

Super Veteranos



8

CL. Dorsal FPTAC Nome E Escalão CAT. Clube S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 D Total

1 75 01142 João Nuno Santos Maçãs 19 1 S C.T. Portalegre 23 24 25 25 25 24 146
2 128 00588 Carlos Augusto Torres Silva Maia 6 1 S C.T. S. Pedro de Rates 24 23 24 24 25 25 145
3 19 00996 Luis Filipe Barbas Pintão 19 1 S C.T. Portalegre 24 25 23 25 24 24 145
4 95 00540 Rodrigo Dourado Fernandes 6 1 S C.T. S. Pedro de Rates 24 25 23 25 24 23 144
5 23 00646 Alexandre Paulo Vilar Matias 17 1 S C.C.P. Ovar 25 23 25 24 24 23 144
6 46 02087 Paulo Jorge Diogo Rosário 14 1 JUN C.T. O Pinhal 25 24 23 21 23 25 141
7 48 01083 Vítor José Costa Sabino 11 1 S C.I. Pevidém 24 23 22 21 25 25 140
8 70 01423 Luis Miguel Pacheco de Arez 14 1 S C.T. O Pinhal 24 24 23 23 22 24 140
9 142 00761 Joaquim Filipe Martins Oliveira 20 1 S C.T. Fervença 24 24 23 23 25 21 140

10 65 01631 Ambrósio Cunha Raposo 4 1 S C.T. Sesimbra 21 22 25 24 23 22 137
11 93 00093 Filipe José Domingues Stoffel Lemos 21 1 S C.D.C.L. Leiria 24 23 23 24 21 22 137
12 44 00817 Herculano Lopes do Nascimento 1 1 S C.C. Matosinhos 21 22 24 21 24 24 136
13 78 00978 Nuno José Duarte Vieira 14 1 S C.T. O Pinhal 21 23 21 24 25 22 136
14 76 00043 Vítor José Carreira Lopes 1 V C.D.C.L. Leiria 25 24 22 25 20 20 136
15 39 00718 Alfredo Manuel Ramos Neto 6 1 S C.T. S. Pedro de Rates 23 22 22 24 21 21 133
16 63 00097 Albíno Domingos Batalha 16 1 S C.T.C. Elvas 21 19 25 22 21 24 132
17 118 00535 Carlos Manuel da Silva 18 1 S C.P.T.C. Lisboa 18 20 23 24 22 24 131
18 11 00077 Joaquim Carlos Esteves Mira dos Reis 1 V C.P.T.C. Lisboa 22 23 24 21 22 19 131
19 129 00665 Justino António da Cruz Morais 13 1 S C.T. Vale das Pedras 23 22 23 21 21 20 130
20 123 00163 Agostinho Belmiro Ferreira Couto 5 1 V C.C. Marco de Canaveses 22 23 21 20 20 20 126

1ª Categoria



9

CL. Dorsal FPTAC Nome E Escalão CAT. Clube S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 D Total

1 22 00735 António José Galrito Henriques 18 2 S C.P.T.C. Lisboa 25 23 24 24 25 23 144
2 154 03235 José Júlio da Conceição Silva 4 2 S C.T. Sesimbra 24 25 24 23 23 23 142
3 10 03800 João Miguel Afonso Castro 17 2 S C.C.P. Ovar 23 22 25 21 25 25 141
4 92 02639 José Maria Borges Batista 15 2 V A.C. Loures 23 22 23 25 23 25 141
5 34 01738 Hélder Rodrigues Correia 13 2 S C.T. Vale das Pedras 23 23 23 24 24 24 141
6 26 00149 Luis António Osório Vinagre 2 S C.D.C.L. Leiria 24 23 25 23 22 24 141
7 53 00620 João Manuel Lopes Serra 2 S C.C.P. Ovar 25 25 22 22 24 23 141
8 110 01686 Luis Alberto de Freitas Pinheiro 5 2 S C.C. Marco de Canaveses 25 24 22 24 23 23 141
9 91 02786 Pedro Jorge Nunes Parreira 9 2 JUN E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 24 25 19 25 23 24 140

10 15 00890 Pedro Alexandre Ferreira Barbosa 2 S C.T. Fervença 25 24 23 23 21 24 140
11 116 00571 José Tarquino Lopes Mota 21 2 V C.D.C.L. Leiria 25 24 23 23 24 21 140
12 103 01258 Francisco José Zambujo Garcia 2 S C.T. Portalegre 24 24 21 21 25 24 139
13 97 01928 Armando de Jesus Viegas Carrola 7 2 S C.C.P. Covilhã 25 24 24 22 22 22 139
14 55 01916 Luis Pedro Courelas Ferreira 15 2 S A.C. Loures 23 20 24 25 23 23 138
15 62 00193 José Manuel Ferreira Gomes 10 2 S C.C.P.B. Viseu 21 25 25 21 24 21 137
16 111 00301 José Francisco Pires Frade 2 S C.T. O Pinhal 22 22 24 23 23 22 136
17 69 00923 António Manuel Ramalheira Costa Martins 20 2 S C.T. Fervença 23 23 22 23 23 22 136
18 3 00866 Nuno Pedro Duarte Ferreira 2 S C.D.C.L. Leiria 22 22 21 22 24 24 135
19 66 00052 António Manuel Cardoso Marques 8 2 V C.T. Vilamoura 23 21 23 21 24 23 135
20 155 01548 Fernando Dimas Dias Lopes 21 2 S C.D.C.L. Leiria 23 21 22 21 23 24 134
21 68 00928 Manuel Joaquim Sousa Alves 4 2 S C.T. Sesimbra 22 24 23 20 23 22 134
22 151 00953 João Paulo Afonso Rodrigues Videira 3 2 S C.T.C.P. Madeira 23 24 24 22 22 19 134
23 82 01044 António Manuel Oliveira Gonçalves 2 S C.C.P. Vila Verde 22 21 22 22 22 24 133
24 88 00231 Rui Narciso Martins Borralho Calado Parreira 8 2 S C.T. Vilamoura 23 21 22 24 21 22 133
25 143 01021 Hugo Miguel Veríssimo Carreira 19 2 S C.T. Portalegre 22 23 24 20 23 21 133
26 9 00642 José Manuel Baltazar Duarte 8 2 S C.T. Vilamoura 23 24 21 20 20 24 132
27 106 00987 Sérgio Paulo Fernandes Casimiro 9 2 S E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 22 23 22 20 24 21 132
28 64 00170 Carlos Liberto Moutinho Carneiro 1 2 S C.C. Matosinhos 24 24 23 21 21 19 132
29 104 01065 Manuel Fernando Loureiro Cruz Lopes 2 S C.T. Fervença 22 19 22 22 22 24 131
30 98 00454 Francisco José Amado Belo 2 S C.T. Rota do Sol 17 23 24 21 22 23 130
31 152 01052 José Lopes Esteves Ribeiro Abreu 11 2 S C.I. Pevidém 24 19 22 22 20 23 130
32 18 00251 José de Oliveira Diniz 17 2 V C.C.P. Ovar 20 20 21 23 24 22 130
33 85 00602 Luis António da Silva Martins 2 S C.C.P. Ovar 20 21 22 22 24 21 130
34 132 03824 José Pedro de Sousa Campos 12 2 JUN A.C.C. Sines 23 20 23 18 22 23 129
35 109 00489 Eleutério Félix Ferreira 2 S C.T. Sesimbra 22 23 19 21 22 22 129
36 32 02356 José Natércio Alves Gonçalves 22 2 S C.C. Lagos 21 20 25 22 20 21 129
37 102 01321 Joaquim de Araújo Ferreira da Silva 2 S C.T. Fervença 23 22 22 19 24 19 129
38 2 01212 Hugo José Carvalho Frade 2 S C.T. O Pinhal 22 20 19 23 22 22 128
39 12 00422 Joaquim Augusto Fernandes Guerreiro do Carmo 2 V E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 21 22 22 21 18 23 127
40 77 02097 João de Jesus Gomes 2 S C.T. Rota do Sol 24 22 21 23 23 14 127
41 139 00475 Fernando Manuel Peixoto Paiva Teles 2 S C.C.P. Vila Verde 19 19 21 22 22 23 126
42 144 00045 Francisco Fernando Fagundes 2 SV A.C. Loures 18 21 20 25 20 22 126
43 27 01496 Nélson Silva Ferreira 2 S C.C.P. Ovar 22 19 20 19 21 24 125
44 124 00383 Luis Filipe Leitão Rodrigues 18 2 S C.P.T.C. Lisboa 24 23 21 18 18 21 125
45 6 00481 Carlos Alberto Martins Costa 20 2 S C.T. Fervença 23 17 22 20 24 19 125
46 122 00493 Adolfo Manuel Pereira Lopes Costa 2 S C.T. Fervença 22 22 20 21 22 17 124
47 135 01235 Horácio José Correia Basílio 3 2 S C.T.C.P. Madeira 21 20 22 22 18 20 123
48 153 01200 José Maria Lima de Carvalho 2 S C.T. Fervença 17 21 21 21 19 23 122

2ª Categoria



9

CL. Dorsal FPTAC Nome E Escalão CAT. Clube S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 D Total

2ª Categoria

49 72 00977 Joaquim Armindo Alves Tavares 2 2 S C.E.T. Casal Alentejano 17 21 21 23 18 22 122
50 16 00983 Francisco José Guedelha Marquito 2 S C.T. Portalegre 21 17 22 20 21 21 122
51 67 00729 Manuel Fernando Cunha Salvador 13 2 S C.T. Vale das Pedras 23 21 18 21 21 18 122
52 41 00311 José Eduardo Correia Alves Cruz 2 V C.P.T.C. Lisboa 22 20 17 23 18 21 121
53 42 00194 Vítor Manuel Mendes Azambujo 2 V C.C.B.A. Beja 20 22 22 22 20 15 121
54 84 01201 Fernando José Nunes Guedes 2 V G.D.C.E. Banco BPI 20 17 20 20 23 20 120
55 36 00329 Adriano Vinagre Batista 2 S C.T. Portalegre 21 20 18 16 21 22 118
56 31 00488 João Manuel Castelo Alféres 2 V C. Portugal Telecom 16 18 13 19 19 18 103
57 131 00868 Mário António Pombeiro Rodrigues 2 S C.P.T.C. Lisboa



10

CL. Dorsal FPTAC Nome E Escalão CAT. Clube S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 D Total

1 37 04840 Manuel Ribeiro Gabirro 9 3 S E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 25 22 24 24 24 21 140
2 156 03856 Álvaro Miguel da Mata Canilhas 3 S C.T. Vilamoura 24 23 23 21 21 23 135
3 43 00346 Afonso Moreira da Cunha 3 S A.C. Lousada 21 19 25 20 24 24 133
4 149 00386 Baltazar Marques Simões 3 SV C.T. Vilamoura 23 22 20 20 24 24 133
5 146 01978 José António Nabais de Carvalho 3 S C.C.P. Ovar 21 24 19 23 23 23 133
6 83 00683 Marco Alexandre Gomes Ferreira Afonso 7 3 S C.C.P. Covilhã 19 23 19 22 24 24 131
7 35 00929 Acácio Manuel Jesus Quintino 3 V C.T. Portalegre 21 21 21 23 22 22 130
8 5 00210 Carlos Alberto Antunes Gonçalves 3 S C. Portugal Telecom 23 20 22 23 21 21 130
9 21 03833 José Manuel Albino Jorge 3 S A.C.P.C. Albufeira 22 23 21 24 19 21 130

10 87 00084 José Inácio Cintra Seromenho 22 3 V C.C. Lagos 22 23 24 21 22 18 130
11 51 00561 Henrique Manuel Pereira Hilário 3 V C.T. Vilamoura 18 24 21 21 25 20 129
12 4 00969 João Manuel dos Santos Couto 3 S C.D.C.L. Leiria 25 20 22 21 21 20 129
13 107 01841 Valdemar Heitor Sá 3 S C.P.T.C. Lisboa 16 23 19 23 23 24 128
14 89 01901 Óscar Fernando Vieira Ferreira 3 V A.C. Loures 23 21 20 20 22 22 128
15 50 01676 Pedro Agostinho Lopes Cláudio 15 3 S A.C. Loures 19 22 19 20 23 24 127
16 38 00684 Mário Delgadinho Pessoa 3 S E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 23 20 22 19 20 23 127
17 99 00821 José Sebastião Ferreira Moreira 3 SV C.C. Marco de Canaveses 23 23 17 21 22 21 127
18 74 01927 João Sérgio Feijão Pereira 3 S C.D.C.L. Leiria 22 22 23 22 19 19 127
19 40 01606 Teresa Maria de Sousa Cardoso 3 D C.T. Vilamoura 18 23 21 22 20 22 126
20 90 01205 Sandra Paula Marques Martins de Alves Tavares 2 3 D C.E.T. Casal Alentejano 22 20 21 21 20 22 126
21 13 01189 Francisco José Ascenção Fraga 3 S C.C.P. Ovar 20 23 24 18 19 22 126
22 60 01074 Francisco de la Iglesia Curty 3 SV C.C.P. Vila Verde 22 21 23 20 19 21 126
23 45 01284 José Carlos Fonseca Pereira 10 3 S C.C.P.B. Viseu 21 19 22 20 20 23 125
24 141 00651 Dinis do Rosário Correia Basílio 3 3 S C.T.C.P. Madeira 21 20 22 19 20 23 125
25 49 01371 Joaquim Diogo Guerreiro Nascimento 3 S C.T. O Pinhal 19 24 20 19 20 22 124
26 54 00545 António Fernando Matos Neves 1 3 S C.C. Matosinhos 17 23 23 16 24 21 124
27 20 02093 Bernardino Morais Martins 3 V C.I. Pevidém 22 19 19 18 23 22 123
28 86 00468 Luis Filipe Almeida Pacheco 3 S C.T. Vilamoura 21 20 20 21 20 21 123
29 73 04327 Júlio José dos Santos Bárbara 22 3 S C.C. Lagos 17 22 22 22 19 20 122
30 17 00373 José Pereira dos Santos 3 S C.T. Rota do Sol 21 19 20 20 24 18 122
31 126 00713 José Pedro Raminhos 16 3 S C.T.C. Elvas 19 21 20 21 20 20 121
32 130 01877 Sérgio José da Cruz Serra Lourenço 10 3 V C.C.P.B. Viseu 19 16 21 23 23 19 121
33 25 02684 Jorge Abílio Outeiro Martins 11 3 S C.I. Pevidém 21 19 19 18 23 20 120
34 136 00910 António Freitas Fernandes 3 S C.I. Pevidém 18 18 21 23 21 19 120
35 121 01204 Rui Miguel de Melo Tábuas 3 S C.D.T. Ilha Terceira 19 22 18 19 17 23 118
36 59 01087 Joaquim Guedes 2 3 V C.E.T. Casal Alentejano 20 20 21 20 16 21 118
37 112 01143 Joaquim Antero Silva Maçãs 3 V C.T. Portalegre 20 19 22 19 21 17 118
38 100 01039 Francisco Manuel Azedo Apolinário 3 V C.C.P. Ovar 19 16 21 22 20 19 117
39 117 04485 José Fernando Serra da Cunha 5 3 JUV C.C. Marco de Canaveses 19 21 20 22 20 14 116
40 80 02876 Luis Manuel da Silva Vidal 3 S C.T. Peniche 20 21 19 19 15 21 115
41 56 00080 José Costa 3 SV C.T. Vilamoura 17 23 17 17 22 19 115
42 115 00385 Paulo Alexandre Grova Ramos 3 S C.T. Portalegre 19 20 20 17 21 17 114
43 138 00681 António Joaquim André Justino 3 S C.T. Portalegre 15 19 18 23 15 23 113
44 1 00495 José Mendes Costa 3 V C.T. Portalegre 19 21 16 20 18 19 113
45 52 00464 Arménio Bento João 3 S A.C. Loures 18 17 21 19 15 18 108
46 119 01262 Luis Filipe Maquieira Figueira 16 3 V C.T.C. Elvas 21 18 19 16 19 14 107
47 125 00364 António José da Costa 3 S G.D.C.E. Banco BPI 19 20 12 13 18 18 100
48 61 01060 Joaquim Manuel Louro 3 V C.C.B.A. Beja 12 10 16 17 16 18 89

3ª Categoria
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CL. Dorsal FPTAC Nome E Escalão CAT. Clube S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 D Total

1 105 04312 José António Mariano da Silva Nunes 4 JUV C.T. Portimão 23 20 23 22 23 21 2 132
2 14 08004 António Manuel de Campos Poças 7 4 S C.C.P. Covilhã 21 19 22 23 24 23 1 132
3 133 02154 Rodrigo de Araújo Malheiro 4 V C.T. Fervença 19 23 23 19 23 24 131
4 101 02180 Armelim Filipe Coelho Rodrigues 4 S A.C.P.C. Albufeira 22 20 19 23 23 23 130
5 145 03533 Paulo Caetano Pombeiro Rodrigues 4 S C.D.C.L. Leiria 24 22 21 22 21 20 130
6 113 02983 Luis Matos Rosa 4 S C.T. Vale das Pedras 19 20 24 21 22 22 128
7 81 05927 João Manuel da Silva Lopes 4 S C.T. Vale das Pedras 22 21 24 21 20 20 128
8 8 04658 Luis José Amado Teles Elias 4 S C.D. Os Rolos 20 20 21 20 23 22 126
9 127 02911 Nuno José Bettencourt Peixoto 4 S C.D.T. Ilha Terceira 20 18 21 21 22 21 123

10 134 03955 António Manuel Simões Ferreira da Costa 4 S C.T. Fervença 20 22 19 22 23 16 122
11 7 09070 Luis Carlos de Figueiredo Rodrigues Cardoso 4 S C.T. Sesimbra 20 17 22 18 22 22 121
12 148 01068 Rui Manuel Antunes Cunha 4 S C.T. Portalegre 18 19 20 22 24 18 121
13 120 09064 João Manuel Lourenço Anjo 4 S C.T. Fervença 21 21 22 16 23 18 121
14 114 03768 Luis Fernando Catarina Pintado 4 S A.C. Mira 20 18 20 20 20 22 120
15 47 00026 Virgílio Fernandes Lopes Nunes 4 SV C.D.C.L. Leiria 19 20 18 21 21 21 120
16 24 00053 Luciano José Serrano Pancadas 4 V C. Portugal Telecom 22 20 19 21 18 18 118
17 147 03561 Venâncio Joaquim Dias Mendanha 4 S A.C.P. Vila Nova de Famalicão 12 20 22 22 20 21 117
18 57 04549 Manuel Luciano Soares Marques Garcia 4 S C.T. Fervença 20 18 22 17 17 21 115
19 58 00625 Manuel Alves Sousa 4 SV C.C. Matosinhos 18 19 18 20 20 18 113
20 30 02255 Carlos Alberto de Sousa Arantes Calheiros Cruz 4 SV E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 23 17 19 17 19 17 112
21 140 08274 João Manuel Vaz Sousa Grilo 4 JUV C.T. Fervença 16 19 21 20 21 14 111
22 79 00078 Ezequiel Panão Jorge 4 SV C.D.C.L. Leiria 19 19 17 16 21 17 109
23 29 01601 Joaquim Ramiro Teixeira Amorim 4 S C.T. Portalegre 17 11 21 18 17 22 106
24 150 05926 Libertino Pedro Lopes 4 SV C.T. Vale das Pedras 22 19 18 18 13 16 106
25 137 01766 Pedro Eleutério Gonçalves Félix Ferreira 4 JUN C.T. Sesimbra 18 16 14 19 16 17 100
26 71 00192 Manuel Pires Pascoal 4 SV C.C.P. Covilhã 16 12 21 14 17 18 98
27 96 03614 Ronaldo Filipe de Morais Pacheco 4 JUN C.T. Vilamoura 12 11 14 15 16 10 78
28 28 02695 Nuno Manuel de Jesus dos Santos 4 S C.T. Rota do Sol

29 33 02318 Luis Filipe Pereira de Sousa 4 S C.T. Sesimbra

30 94 00327 António Conceição Nunes 12 4 S A.C.C. Sines

31 108 01192 Manuel Hilário Silva 12 4 V A.C.C. Sines

4ª Categoria



1ª
1

Dorsal N.º FPTAC Nome EQUIPA S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 Total

75 01142 João Nuno Santos Maçãs C.T. Portalegre 23 24 25 25 25 24 146
19 00996 Luis Filipe Barbas Pintão C.T. Portalegre 24 25 23 25 24 24 145
143 01021 Hugo Miguel Veríssimo Carreira C.T. Portalegre 22 23 24 20 23 21 133

69 72 72 70 72 69 424

2ª
2

Dorsal N.º FPTAC Nome S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 Total

128 00588 Carlos Augusto Torres Silva Maia C.T. S. Pedro de Rates 24 23 24 24 25 25 145
95 00540 Rodrigo Dourado Fernandes C.T. S. Pedro de Rates 24 25 23 25 24 23 144
39 00718 Alfredo Manuel Ramos Neto C.T. S. Pedro de Rates 23 22 22 24 21 21 133

71 70 69 73 70 69 422

3ª
3

Dorsal N.º FPTAC Nome S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 Total

46 02087 Paulo Jorge Diogo Rosário C.T. O Pinhal 25 24 23 21 23 25 141
70 01423 Luis Miguel Pacheco de Arez C.T. O Pinhal 24 24 23 23 22 24 140
78 00978 Nuno José Duarte Vieira C.T. O Pinhal 21 23 21 24 25 22 136

70 71 67 68 70 71 417

4ª
4

Dorsal N.º FPTAC Nome S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 Total

23 00646 Alexandre Paulo Vilar Matias C.C.P. Ovar 25 23 25 24 24 23 144
10 03800 João Miguel Afonso Castro C.C.P. Ovar 23 22 25 21 25 25 141
18 00251 José de Oliveira Diniz C.C.P. Ovar 20 20 21 23 24 22 130

68 65 71 68 73 70 415

5ª
5

Dorsal N.º FPTAC Nome S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 Total

154 03235 José Júlio da Conceição Silva C.T. Sesimbra 24 25 24 23 23 23 142
65 01631 Ambrósio Cunha Raposo C.T. Sesimbra 21 22 25 24 23 22 137
68 00928 Manuel Joaquim Sousa Alves C.T. Sesimbra 22 24 23 20 23 22 134

67 71 72 67 69 67 413

6ª
6

Dorsal N.º FPTAC Nome S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 Total

91 02786 Pedro Jorge Nunes Parreira E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 24 25 19 25 23 24 140
37 04840 Manuel Ribeiro Gabirro E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 25 22 24 24 24 21 140
106 00987 Sérgio Paulo Fernandes Casimiro E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 22 23 22 20 24 21 132

71 70 65 69 71 66 412

7ª
7

Dorsal N.º FPTAC Nome S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 Total

116 00571 José Tarquino Lopes Mota C.D.C.L. Leiria 25 24 23 23 24 21 140
93 00093 Filipe José Domingues Stoffel Lemos C.D.C.L. Leiria 24 23 23 24 21 22 137
155 01548 Fernando Dimas Dias Lopes C.D.C.L. Leiria 23 21 22 21 23 24 134

72 68 68 68 68 67 411

CLASSIFICAÇÃO POR EQUIPAS DE CLUBE
CLASSIFICADA

Total Equipa

CLASSIFICADA
C.T. O Pinhal

C.T. Portalegre

CLASSIFICADA
C.T. S. Pedro de Rates

CLASSIFICADA
C.C.P. Ovar

CLASSIFICADA

Total Equipa

C.T. Sesimbra

CLASSIFICADA
E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões

Total Equipa

CLASSIFICADA
C.D.C.L. Leiria

Total Equipa

Total Equipa

Total Equipa

Total Equipa



CLASSIFICAÇÃO POR EQUIPAS DE CLUBE

8ª
8

Dorsal N.º FPTAC Nome S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 Total

92 02639 José Maria Borges Batista A.C. Loures 23 22 23 25 23 25 141
55 01916 Luis Pedro Courelas Ferreira A.C. Loures 23 20 24 25 23 23 138
50 01676 Pedro Agostinho Lopes Cláudio A.C. Loures 19 22 19 20 23 24 127

65 64 66 70 69 72 406

9ª
9

Dorsal N.º FPTAC Nome S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 Total

97 01928 Armando de Jesus Viegas Carrola C.C.P. Covilhã 25 24 24 22 22 22 139
14 08004 António Manuel de Campos Poças C.C.P. Covilhã 21 19 22 23 24 23 132
83 00683 Marco Alexandre Gomes Ferreira Afonso C.C.P. Covilhã 19 23 19 22 24 24 131

65 66 65 67 70 69 402

10ª
10

Dorsal N.º FPTAC Nome S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 Total

142 00761 Joaquim Filipe Martins Oliveira C.T. Fervença 24 24 23 23 25 21 140
69 00923 António Manuel Ramalheira Costa Martins C.T. Fervença 23 23 22 23 23 22 136
6 00481 Carlos Alberto Martins Costa C.T. Fervença 23 17 22 20 24 19 125

70 64 67 66 72 62 401

11ª
11

Dorsal N.º FPTAC Nome S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 Total

66 00052 António Manuel Cardoso Marques C.T. Vilamoura 23 21 23 21 24 23 135
88 00231 Rui Narciso Martins Borralho Calado Parreira C.T. Vilamoura 23 21 22 24 21 22 133
9 00642 José Manuel Baltazar Duarte C.T. Vilamoura 23 24 21 20 20 24 132

69 66 66 65 65 69 400

12ª
12

Dorsal N.º FPTAC Nome S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 Total

22 00735 António José Galrito Henriques C.P.T.C. Lisboa 25 23 24 24 25 23 144
118 00535 Carlos Manuel da Silva C.P.T.C. Lisboa 18 20 23 24 22 24 131
124 00383 Luis Filipe Leitão Rodrigues C.P.T.C. Lisboa 24 23 21 18 18 21 125

67 66 68 66 65 68 400

13ª
13

Dorsal N.º FPTAC Nome S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 Total

34 01738 Hélder Rodrigues Correia C.T. Vale das Pedras 23 23 23 24 24 24 141
129 00665 Justino António da Cruz Morais C.T. Vale das Pedras 23 22 23 21 21 20 130
67 00729 Manuel Fernando Cunha Salvador C.T. Vale das Pedras 23 21 18 21 21 18 122

69 66 64 66 66 62 393

14ª
14

Dorsal N.º FPTAC Nome S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 Total

44 00817 Herculano Lopes do Nascimento C.C. Matosinhos 21 22 24 21 24 24 136
64 00170 Carlos Liberto Moutinho Carneiro C.C. Matosinhos 24 24 23 21 21 19 132
54 00545 António Fernando Matos Neves C.C. Matosinhos 17 23 23 16 24 21 124

62 69 70 58 69 64 392

C.C. Matosinhos

Total Equipa

CLASSIFICADA
C.T. Vale das Pedras

Total Equipa

CLASSIFICADA

CLASSIFICADA

C.T. Fervença

Total Equipa

CLASSIFICADA
A.C. Loures

CLASSIFICADA

Total Equipa

C.P.T.C. Lisboa

Total Equipa

CLASSIFICADA
C.T. Vilamoura

Total Equipa

Total Equipa

C.C.P. Covilhã

CLASSIFICADA



CLASSIFICAÇÃO POR EQUIPAS DE CLUBE

15ª
15

Dorsal N.º FPTAC Nome S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 Total

48 01083 Vítor José Costa Sabino C.I. Pevidém 24 23 22 21 25 25 140
152 01052 José Lopes Esteves Ribeiro Abreu C.I. Pevidém 24 19 22 22 20 23 130
25 02684 Jorge Abílio Outeiro Martins C.I. Pevidém 21 19 19 18 23 20 120

69 61 63 61 68 68 390

16ª
16

Dorsal N.º FPTAC Nome S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 Total

62 00193 José Manuel Ferreira Gomes C.C.P.B. Viseu 21 25 25 21 24 21 137
45 01284 José Carlos Fonseca Pereira C.C.P.B. Viseu 21 19 22 20 20 23 125
130 01877 Sérgio José da Cruz Serra Lourenço C.C.P.B. Viseu 19 16 21 23 23 19 121

61 60 68 64 67 63 383

17ª
17

Dorsal N.º FPTAC Nome S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 Total

110 01686 Luis Alberto de Freitas Pinheiro C.C. Marco de Canaveses 25 24 22 24 23 23 141
123 00163 Agostinho Belmiro Ferreira Couto C.C. Marco de Canaveses 22 23 21 20 20 20 126
117 04485 José Fernando Serra da Cunha C.C. Marco de Canaveses 19 21 20 22 20 14 116

66 68 63 66 63 57 383

18ª
18

Dorsal N.º FPTAC Nome S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 Total

151 00953 João Paulo Afonso Rodrigues Videira C.T.C.P. Madeira 23 24 24 22 22 19 134
141 00651 Dinis do Rosário Correia Basílio C.T.C.P. Madeira 21 20 22 19 20 23 125
135 01235 Horácio José Correia Basílio C.T.C.P. Madeira 21 20 22 22 18 20 123

65 64 68 63 60 62 382

19ª
19

Dorsal N.º FPTAC Nome S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 Total

87 00084 José Inácio Cintra Seromenho C.C. Lagos 22 23 24 21 22 18 130
32 02356 José Natércio Alves Gonçalves C.C. Lagos 21 20 25 22 20 21 129
73 04327 Júlio José dos Santos Bárbara C.C. Lagos 17 22 22 22 19 20 122

60 65 71 65 61 59 381

20ª
20

Dorsal N.º FPTAC Nome S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 Total

90 01205 Sandra Paula Marques Martins de Alves Tavares C.E.T. Casal Alentejano 22 20 21 21 20 22 126
72 00977 Joaquim Armindo Alves Tavares C.E.T. Casal Alentejano 17 21 21 23 18 22 122
59 01087 Joaquim Guedes C.E.T. Casal Alentejano 20 20 21 20 16 21 118

59 61 63 64 54 65 366

21ª
21

Dorsal N.º FPTAC Nome S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 Total

63 00097 Albíno Domingos Batalha C.T.C. Elvas 21 19 25 22 21 24 132
126 00713 José Pedro Raminhos C.T.C. Elvas 19 21 20 21 20 20 121
119 01262 Luis Filipe Maquieira Figueira C.T.C. Elvas 21 18 19 16 19 14 107

61 58 64 59 60 58 360

CLASSIFICADA
C.T.C. Elvas

Total Equipa

Total Equipa

CLASSIFICADA
C.E.T. Casal Alentejano

Total Equipa

C.T.C.P. Madeira

Total Equipa

CLASSIFICADA
C.C. Lagos

CLASSIFICADA
C.C. Marco de Canaveses

Total Equipa

CLASSIFICADA

Total Equipa

CLASSIFICADA
C.C.P.B. Viseu

Total Equipa

CLASSIFICADA
C.I. Pevidém
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